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Question:

For this financial year to date:

a)

b)

<)

d)

2

h)

Has the department/agency ever employed Hawker Britton in any capacity or is it considering employing Hawker Britton? If yes, provide details.

Has the department/agency ever employed Shannon’s Way in any capacity or is it considering employing Shannon’s Way? If yes, provide details.

Has the department/agency ever employed John Utting & UMR Research Group in any capacity or is it considering employing John Utting & UMR Research Group? If yes, provide details.

Has the department/agency ever employed McCann-Erickson in any capacity or is it considering employing McCann-Erickson? If yes, provide details.

Has the department/agency ever employed Cutting Edge in any capacity or is it considering employing Cutting Edge? If yes, provide details.

Has the department/agency ever employed Ikon Communications in any capacity or is it considering employing Ikon Communications? If yes, provide details.

Has the department/agency ever employed CMAX Communications in any capacity or is it considering employing CMAX Communications? If yes, provide details.

Has the department/agency ever employed Boston Consulting Group in any capacity or is it considering employing Boston Consulting Group? If yes, provide details.

Has the department/agency ever employed McKinsey & Company in any capacity or 1s it considering employing McKinsey & Company? If yes, provide details.


Answer:

a) No.
b) No.
¢) No.
d) No.
e) No.
f) No.
g) No.

h) No.
Please note that, since the Department of Human Services provided its answer to a previous Question on Notice (Supplementary Budget Estimates - 20 October 2011
- HSW 17) concerning Boston Consulting Group, a contract variation has been identified amending the end date and value details as follows:

Reference No. | Description of Start Date End Date Contract
Services Value
GST inclusive

Development of
Blueprint and
11DHS253 Principle for DHS 17/06/2011 15/07/2011 $365,000
Participation
Measures

1) No

